# **Privacy Policy**

YOGEN BABU SECURIOTIES PVT LTD. (Member of The NSE), (Hereinafter referred to as 'YBSL').

### **Privacy Policy Covers**

This Privacy Policy covers 'YBSL" behavior towards the personal information, which is stored while you are exploring our site and using the services on the site.

# **Gathering and Utilization of Information**

YBSL collects personally identifiable information while registering for YBSL account, Online Trading, Derivatives, etc.

# **Information Sharing and Disclosure**

YBSL will preserve your personal information without selling or renting it to anyone.

YBSL is committed to safeguard your privacy online.

Only those people or companies will have access to the information who is authorized to do so.

YBSL will share your information with your consent only.

#### Cookies

YBSL may set and access Cookies on your computer.

## **Edit Your Account Information and Preferences**

YBSL provides the facility to edit your Account Information and preferences at any time.

### Security.

Your Account related Information with YBSL is password-protected for your privacy and security.

## **Amendments in the Privacy Policy**

YBSL may change this policy from time to time. You will be notified by posting a prominent announcement on our pages in case of substantial amendments in the way we use your personal information.

#### **Suggestions or Queries**

You are invited to forward your queries and suggestions to our email grievances@ybsl.in